The Group is mainly exposed to EUR, USD and GBP risks. Effects of other currencies are immaterial.

Assets and liabilities denominated in foreign currencies are translated at the exchange rates announced
by the Turkish Central Bank as of 30 June 2019 (30 June 2019: USD1 = TRY5.7551,
EUR1 = TRY6.5507 and GBP1 = TRY7.2855, 31 December 2018: USD1 = TRY5.2609,
EUR1 = TRY6.0280, GBP1 = TRY6.6528).

The table below presents the Group’s sensitivity to a 20% (10% in 31 December 2018) deviation in
foreign exchange rates (especially USD and EUR). 20% is the rate used by the Group when generating
its report on exchange rate risk; the related rate stands for the presumed possible change in the foreign
currency rates by the Group’s Management. The sensitivity analysis includes only outstanding foreign
currency denominated monetary items and adjusts their translation at the period end for a 20% change
in foreign currency rates. This analysis includes foreign currency denominated bank loans other than the
functional currency of the ultimate user or borrower of the bank loans. The positive amount indicates
increase in profit/loss or equity.

30 June 2019
Profit / (Loss)

Appreciation of Depreciation of
foreign currency foreign currency

When 20% appreciation of USD against TRY:

USD net asset / (liability) 52,919,981 (52,919,981)

When 20% appreciation of EUR against TRY:

EUR net asset / (liability) (457,753) 457,753

When 20% appreciation of other foreign currency against TRY

Other foreign currency net asset / (liability) 2 (2)

Total 52,462,230 (52,462,230)

31 December 2018
Profit / (Loss)

Appreciation of Depreciation of
foreign currency foreign currency

When 10% appreciation of USD against TRY:

USD net asset / (liability) 23,919,571 (23,919,571)

When 10% appreciation of EUR against TRY:

EUR net asset / (liability) (175,536) 175,536

When 10% appreciation of other foreign currency against TRY

Other foreign currency net asset / (liability) 1 (1)

Total 23,744,036 (23,744,036)

PARK ELEKTRİK ÜRETİM MADENCİLİK SANAYİ VE TİCARET A.Ş.

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS FOR THE PERIOD OF 1 JANUARY - 30 JUNE 2019
(Amounts are expressed in Turkish Lira (“TRY”) unless otherwise indicated.)

36

NOTE 20 - FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT
(Continued)

The Group’s financial assets and liabilities do not expose interest rate risk.

Financial Instruments Categories

Financial assets
at

Financial Financial fair value
liabilities at assets at through other

30 June 2019 amortized cost amortized cost comprehensıve income Carrying value Note